CITY OF WEST PEORIA Notice of Potential Gathering of Majority of Quorum West Peoria City Council & Committees

In accordance with the provisions of 5 ILCS 120 (The Illinois Open Meetings Act), notice is hereby given that a majority of a quorum of the West Peoria City Council and its committees, will be attending a ceremony on the date **of July 12, 2022, at 4:00 P.M.** at West Peoria Fire Department located at 406 N. Waverly Ave., West Peoria, IL 61604. This event is designed to recognize those who helped save lives during the Radan Ct. apartment fire.

Respectfully Submitted,	
Mary M. Barnes, City Clerk	

Date of Posting: July 10, 2023 Location: Bulletin boards